

COPY

BIDDER SUMMARY SHEET

ITB #17-002 Parkview Estates Stage 2 Drainage Improvement
Project Name

Business Name: Dyer Construction Company, Inc.,

Street Address: 1716 Sheffield Avenue

City, State, Zip: Dyer, IN 46311

Contact Name: Greg Furman

Title: Vice-President

Phone: (219) 865-2961 Fax: (219) 865-2963

E-Mail address: gfurman@dyerconstruction.com

IDOT Contractor # 1569

PRICE PROPOSAL


GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ <u>3,342,000.00</u>
-----------------------	------------------------

AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE

Name of Authorized Signee: Greg Furman

Signature of Authorized Signee: 

Title: Vice-President Date: 1/24/2017

Attest:  Date: 1/24/17
Title: Treasurer

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK
 ITB #17-002 Unit Price Sheet - REVISED per Addendum 2
 PARKVIEW ESTATES STAGE 2 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT

CBBEL PROJECT NO. 120342

SP	ITEM #	IDOT CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
	2	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	1200	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00
	3	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
	4	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00
	5	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
	6	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	77100	\$ 21.21	\$ 1,635,291.00
	7	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	7150	\$ 21.89	\$ 156,513.50
	8	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	700	\$ 46.01	\$ 32,207.00
	9	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	1600	\$ 29.82	\$ 47,712.00
	10	21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	5500	\$ 6.30	\$ 34,650.00
	11	21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	700	\$ 7.66	\$ 5,362.00
	12	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	7.9	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,280.00
	13	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	38000	\$ 1.25	\$ 47,500.00
	14	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
	15	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	800	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00
	16	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	3200	\$ 5.31	\$ 16,992.00
	17	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
	18	28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1000	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00
	19	28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	70	\$ 66.97	\$ 4,687.90
	20	28100109	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5	SQ YD	100	\$ 66.97	\$ 6,697.00
	21	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	170	\$ 5.23	\$ 889.10
	22	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	95	\$ 15.48	\$ 1,470.60
	23	35102100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 9"	SQ YD	510	\$ 13.66	\$ 6,966.60
	24	35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	9175	\$ 1.53	\$ 14,037.75
	25	35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	300	\$ 24.84	\$ 7,452.00
	26	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	10	\$ 69.38	\$ 693.80
	27	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	830	\$ 75.00	\$ 62,250.00
	28	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1630	\$ 57.00	\$ 92,910.00
	29	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	160	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00
	30	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	9200	\$ 6.86	\$ 63,112.00
	31	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	500	\$ 4.62	\$ 2,310.00
	32	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1770	\$ 1.02	\$ 1,805.40
	33	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	20	\$ 143.67	\$ 2,873.40
	34	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	1	\$ 923.02	\$ 923.02
	35	54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	EACH	1	\$ 1,083.02	\$ 1,083.02
	36	54213681	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 36"	EACH	2	\$ 1,490.40	\$ 2,980.80
	37	550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	311	\$ 80.42	\$ 25,010.62
	38	550A2340	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	168	\$ 99.24	\$ 16,672.32
	39	550A2360	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	146	\$ 125.68	\$ 18,349.28
	40	550A2400	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 36"	FOOT	2377	\$ 142.28	\$ 338,199.56
	41	56106300	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	60	\$ 357.30	\$ 21,438.00
	42	56106700	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN 16"	FOOT	60	\$ 965.22	\$ 57,913.20
	43	56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	120	\$ 106.08	\$ 12,729.60
	44	60201105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 3,953.02	\$ 3,953.02
	45	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,768.16	\$ 2,768.16
	46	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 3,248.17	\$ 3,248.17
	47	60223800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	5	\$ 4,793.06	\$ 23,965.30
	48	60224446	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	6	\$ 6,500.38	\$ 39,002.28
	49	60236800	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 2,983.32	\$ 5,966.64
	50	60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$ 354.01	\$ 354.01
	51	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	2	\$ 353.32	\$ 706.64
	52	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	300	\$ 70.66	\$ 21,198.00
	53	67000400	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	CAL MO	8	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 15,336.00
	54	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 86,685.53	\$ 86,685.53
	55	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
	56	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	70	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00
	57	X0326020	UTILITY PROTECTION PAD	SQ YD	15	\$ 460.04	\$ 6,900.60
	58	X0426200	DEWATERING	L SUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	59	X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH (SPECIAL)	CU YD	100	\$ 111.44	\$ 11,144.00
	60	X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	700	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,300.00
	61	X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	1400	\$ 6.53	\$ 9,142.00
	62	X6061700	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1435	\$ 24.10	\$ 34,583.50
	63	X6061815	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M (SPECIAL)	FOOT	450	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00
	64	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	65	Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	280	\$ 12.08	\$ 3,382.40
	66	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 52,709.99	\$ 52,709.99
	67	Z0017400	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	15	\$ 403.62	\$ 6,054.30
	68	N/A	ADJUSTING STORM SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	100	\$ 77.76	\$ 7,776.00
	69	N/A	ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES	FOOT	120	\$ 43.67	\$ 5,240.40
	70	N/A	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 5,940.00
	71	N/A	ELASTOMERIC INLINE CHECK VALVE 12" DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$ 2,555.62	\$ 2,555.62
	72	N/A	GRATE FOR 12" FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 674.65	\$ 674.65
	73	N/A	GRATE FOR 24" FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00
	74	N/A	GRATE FOR 36" FLARED END SECTION	EACH	2	\$ 1,450.01	\$ 2,900.02
	75	N/A	LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE	L SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	76	N/A	MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC	L SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	77	N/A	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS - TEE	EACH	5	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 6,975.00
	78	N/A	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT - MEDIAN STOCKPILE	CU YD	4550	\$ 13.15	\$ 59,832.50
	79	N/A	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT - PUBLIC WORKS SITE	CU YD	3000	\$ 10.91	\$ 32,730.00
	80	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE	EACH	4	\$ 3,586.95	\$ 14,347.80

Name of Company: Dyer Construction Company, Inc.
 Signature: 

Date: 1-24-17

TOTAL \$ 3,342,000.00
 (Please enter TOTAL on Bid Summary Sheet)